Form <b>PTO-1595 RECO</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark$	HDP Docket No. 7287-5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ra 1023	47359 d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Think & Do Software, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Entivity, Inc.
	Internal Address: 935 Technology Drive
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other	City:State:Zip:
Other Execution Date: 02/10/2001	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X I
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/616,431; 09/624,449; 09/615,855</li> <li>09/676,681;</li> <li>09/677,553; 09/676,243</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) 5,926,176 6,118,448 ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher M. Brock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>320.00</u>
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	Inclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any addition fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document. Christopher M. Brock Name of Person Signing	Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy         Imation is true and correct and attached copy         Imation is true and correct and attached copy         Imation is true and copy
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
	1, D.C. 20231
021 320.00 OP	
	PATENT

\$



MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUS BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICE		
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USEON	_Y)	1
FEB 1 2 2001			
	This document is effective on the date filed, and tes a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	FILED	
	1113U	FEB 1 2 2001	
Ph. 517-663-25 Attn: Cheryl MICHIGAN RUNNE P.O. Box 266	J. Bixby R SERVICE ZioCode	CIS Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
Eaton Rapids,	MI 48827	EFFECTIVEDATE:	
if left blank doc	turned to the name and address you enter above. ument will be malled to the registered office. <b>FIFICATE OF AMENDMENT T</b> O TH <b>For use by Domestic Profit an</b> (Please read information, and inc	d Nonprofit Corporatio	
	nt to the provisions of Act 284, Public Act: of 19 prations), the undersigned corporation exe.:ut <b>es</b> t		et 162, Public Acts of 1982
1. The present	name of the corporation is:		
Think & Do Sof	ware inc		

2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:

**450**720

 $\_$  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 3. Article\_1

The name of the Corporation is: Entivity, Inc.

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

•

,

<ol> <li>(For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of in directors or trustees.)</li> </ol>	corporators before the first meeting of the board of	
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation v	vas duly adopted on the day of	
, in accordance w the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board c f	ith the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of Directors or Trustees.	
Signed thisday of		
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Nama)	(Type or Print Name)	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)	
<ul> <li>members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follow at a meeting the necessary voles were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members have by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)</li> </ul>	the amendment. ving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of colders or members who have not consented in writing has i the shareholders or members is permitted only if such sentified to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the e Act if a profit corporation.	
Profit Corporations	Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations	
Signed this 10th day of February 2001 By Gignature of an authorized officer or agent) Kenneth V. Spenser, President	Signed this day of,, ,, , ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print אוני) (Type or Print אוני)	

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

## PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003**